NOTICE of the Decisions of the hybrid meeting of the Partnership and Regeneration Scrutiny Committee held on Wednesday, 22 November 2023

Present: Councillor Dylan Rees (Chair)

Councillor Gwilym O Jones (Vice-Chair)

Councillors Non Dafydd, Euryn Morris, Pip O'Neill,

Margaret Murley Roberts, Ken Taylor and Sonia Williams

Portfolio Members

Leader of the Council & Portfolio Member for Economic

Development;

Councillor Dafydd R Thomas - Portfolio Member for

Highways, Property & Waste (for Item 4)

Apologies: Councillors John Ifan Jones and Derek Owen

Councillor Neville Evans - Portfolio Member for Leisure,

Tourism and Maritime;

Councillor Gary Pritchard – Deputy Leader & Portfolio Member for Children, Youth and Housing Services. Councillor Alun Roberts – Portfolio Member for Adults'

Services & Community Safety.

Head of Housing Services,

Head of Highways, Property & Waste.

Also Present: Portfolio Members

Councillor Nicola Roberts – Portfolio Member for Planning, Public Protection and Climate Change;

Councillor Robin Williams - Deputy Leader and Portfolio

Member for Finance

(2.00 pm - 3.50 pm)

ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER	2 Declaration of Interest
DECISION	Councillor Euryn Morris declared a personal interest in respect of Item 5 – Resources and Recycling Strategic Plan – 2023-2028.

ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER	3 Minutes
DECISION	The minutes of the meeting held on 17 October, 2023 were confirmed as correct, subject to the inclusion within the action points noted at item 4 – Regional Emergency Planning Service – Annual Report: 2022/2023, that the Chief Executive writes to Welsh Government to express that a specific plan needs to be put in place for the Island due to the resilience of the two bridges if a major incident was to occur.
ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER	4 Resources and Recycling Strategic Plan - 2023-2028
DECISION	It was RESOLVED:-
	 To note the Isle of Anglesey Resources and Recycling Strategic Plan 2023-2028; To recommend to the full Council that the Isle of Anglesey Resources and Recycling Strategic Plan 2023- 2028 be adopted.
ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER	5 Gwynedd and Ynys Môn Community Safety Partnership : Annual Report : 2022/2023
DECISION	It was RESOLVED to note the contents of the report and attached documents and to support the priorities and future direction of the work of the Gwynedd and Ynys Môn Community Safety Partnership.
ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER	6 Levelling Up Programme - Update Report
DECISION	 It was RESOLVED:- To note the progress, the development and delivery of the LUF programme in Holyhead; To note the implementation of the LUF programme in accordance with UK Government's guidance; To recognise the role of the Council in supporting the programme delivery partners.

ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER	7 Forward Work Programme
DECISION	To agree the current version of the forward work programme for 2023/2024; To note progress thus far in implementing the forward work programme.